replace the original security software and hardware described in the original Agreement No. 

200191B with the Milestone X Protect Professional 2017 R17 DVMS hardware and software 

system, to extend the term of the agreement from June 30, 2022 to June 30, 2025, to increase the 

contract maximum from two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) to three hundred fifteen 

thousand two hundred seventy thousand dollars ($315,270), to remove the automatic renewal 

clause, and to provide additional maintenance and support of the downtown jail security system. 

TERMS 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of

[...]

submission of an invoice in accordance with Paragraph 4 at the rates and/or in 

accordance with the provisions set forth in Exhibit “B-1.” 

(c) Maximum Amount.  Notwithstanding subparagraphs (a) and (b), the maximum 

payment under this Agreement shall be a total of THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN 

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS ($315,270.00) for 

professional services; provided, however, that such amounts shall not be construed as 

guaranteed sums and compensation shall be based upon services actually rendered 

and reimbursable expenses actually incurred. 

4. Except as provided above, the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain in full